<

J 04 EBK 5% LR AU AT B o A 2 W]

GUANGXI YULIN YUCHAI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED



CHASSLS ASSEMBLY (K& Z ) 01.1
ri Quantity Wae Description Remarks
1 36 GB/T5783A IRIEMI2 x 30 BoltM12x 30 12.9-F4k

2 36 GB/T T244 WERE? Spring washer 12

3 2 815-0100002 IXEhEE Driving wheel

4 2 FTEDX Traveling motor BIFHEADIL
5 1 830D-0101000 FREMK Chassis assembly

6 2 820-0108000 TEDAER Traveling motor's cover plate

7 8 GB/T97.1 HBE0 Washer 10

8 20 GB/T 93 EERMEI0 Spring washer 10

9 8 GB/T70 IRETMI10 x 25 Bolt M10x 25 8.8-Zn.D
10 4 GB/T97.1 BEN2 Washer 12

1 4 GB/T 93 SHEIR 2 Spring washer 12

12 4 GB/T 5783A IRIEMI2 % 25 Bolt M12x 25 8.8-Zn.D
13 1 820-0107000 FIERAR Chassis cover plate

14 1 820-0100002 RE Plug

15 8 820-0104000 SEREM Idler assembly

16 16 GB/T 5783-86 $R1EM14 x 40 Bolt M14 x40 10.9-F ik
17 18 GB/T 93 Spring washer 14

18 4 820-0100004 Side cover plate

19 12 GB/T 5783A IRIEMI0 x 20 Bolt M10x 20 8.8-Zn.D
20 2 820-0103000 R Em Upper roller assembly

21 2 GB/T 5784 IRIEM14 x 80 Bolt M14 x 80 10.9-F|4k
22 2 GB/T 6170 RieMm14 Nut M14

23 2 GB/T 894 .1 HE30 Block ring 30

24 . 820-0102000 KEREDM Tension unit assembly

25 2 820-0106000 BRET Rubber crawler

([~
N




01.1

CHASSE ASSEMBLY |JKZEZSBX




TENSION UNIT ASSEMBLY (3K %338 3 ) 01.2
F B f£ & Code

ri Q%antity ﬁamig Description R%m;%ks
1 2 820-0102104 B, Plide track
2 P GB/T 1235 ORYE35x 3.1 "O "ring 57 x7
3 4 GB/T 3452.1 OBYE 57 x7 "0 "ring 35 x 3.1
4 4 ZBJ 83004 IR Floating seal ring
5 1 820-0102102 o2 Tension axle
6 1 820-0102103 & Axletree
7 1 820-0102101 sQw Roller
8 ° GB/T 879 f48x70 Pin8x70
9 1 GB/T 77 IRETMI0 % 1% 10 Screw M10x1x10
10 1 820-0102110 AR Push plate

11 4 GB/T 7244 EETAE? Spring washer 12
1 4 GB/T 5782A $R4EMI12 x 55 BlotM12x55
13 1 PWF 35x4 5x4x39 PHLE Dustproofring
14 8 GB/T 70 ANAIREIMI0 x 30 Screw M10x30
15 1 820-0102201 ﬁﬁi Cover

16 1 NI300/35x4 5x10 URBHE "U " sealring
17 1 820-0102204 H= Clinder bush
18 1 820-0102203 AN=] Cylinder

19 1 820-0102202 dpEE Spring

20 1 820-0102205 PERE Spring seat

21 1 820-0102206 RS Nut

22 1 820-0102210 SRREMR Plug assembly
23 1 GB/T 71 IBETM10 % 10 Screw M10x 10
24 1 820-0102216 & Valve

25 1 820-0102215 W= Spring

26 1 820-0102214 &k Joint

27 1 820-0102213 RIS Valve core

28 1 ORYE6.02x2.62 "O " ring6.02x 2.62
29 1 820-0102211 HE Valve cover




TENSDON UNT ASSEMBLY 5K'E3:'H Sk 01.2




TENSION UNIT ASSEMBLY (3K %% & R E)

01.2

F| % & f 5 Code

5 | Quantity e Description Remexs
30 1 AEWI2.7x18%1.5 Assembled washer

31 1 820-0102212 RS Nut

32 1 GB/T 1153 90E HIEEMI0 x 1 90 butter nib

33 1 820-0102200 KERE Tension assembly

34 1 820-0102100 SR 2N Roller assembly




TENSDN UNT ASSEMBLY gk 'B3E 8 B ik




UPPER ROLLER ASSEMBLY (¥ &) 01.3
F B f£ & Code

ri Q%antity Nﬁmfﬁ Description R%m;%ks
1 1 820-0103002 b= 117A7 Block ring

2 1 ZDH-D0406 WEIMC30 x 55 x 45 Oil seal Mc30x55x45

3 2 GB893.1-86 455 Thrust washer 55

4 2 GBI/T 276 BREHF30x 55%13 Ball bearing 60067
5 1 820-0103001 R Upper roller axle

6 1 820-0103003 EiE Upperroller body

7 1 820-0103004 BHE Seal cover

8 1 GB/T 77 IREIMI0x 1% 10 ScrewM10x1x10




UPPER ROLLER ASSEMBLY 3#L& Mk

01.3




IDLER ASSEMBLY (ZE# M) 01.4
F| % & f 5 Code e 5 B
fo Quantity Name Description Remarks
1 2 820-0104005 B Blockring

2 2 820-0104001 ihas Cover

3 2 "0 "BUE25x 2.62 "0 "ring25x2.62

4 2 E Oil seal

5 2 820-0104004 )= Bearing

6 1 820-0104003 LA N Idler body

7 1 820-0104002 <ERH dler axle




DLER ASSEMBLY wHH MK 01.4




PLATFORM F & (G AFYC35-6) 02.0

ri Quantity Nima Description Remarks

1 1 830D-0200006a EHEEEI N Shaft pin

2 1 GB/T 31.1 IR SLIRIEMI0 % 90 Pin 10x 90 Zn.D

3 24 GB/T 97.1 HE0 Washer 10 Zn.D*

4 1 GB/T 91 fH2.5x24 Pin 2.5x 24 Zn.D*
5 1 830C-0200001 ER Plank

6 23 GB/T 93 HEN0 Spring washer 10 Zn.D*

7 23 GB/T 5783A IRHEMI10 x 20 Bolt M10x 20 8.8-Zn.D*
8 4 GB/T 5783A IRIEMB x 16 Bolt M8 x 16 Zn.D

9 4 GB/T 93 WEEHRES Spring washer 8 Zn.D
10 4 GB/T 97.1 BES Washer 8 Zn.D

1 1 830D-0210005a TEIHERR Left-ahead cover

12 1 820-0200013 IRE Screw plug

13 1 830D-0200002 BiRR Round cover board

14 1 830D-0210001b EEHIERE Left-hind cover board

15 1 830D-0210002a BoHER Middle-hind cover board

16 1 830D-0210009 TEE Counter weight

17 4 GB/T 5783A IRIEM16 x 60 Bolt M16 x 60 8.8-Zn.D*
18 4 GB/T 93 WERE6 Spring washer 16 Zn.D*
19 4 GB/T 95 T E Washer 16 Zn.D*
20 1 830D-0215000b s Platform

21 4 GB/T 5783A IRIEMI2 x 25 Bolt M12x 25 Zn.D
22 4 GB/T 93 WEREI2 Washer 12 Zn.D
23 1 820-0200013 ! Filler

24 1 830-0200001a LRI Right-ahead cover board

25 4 GB/T 5783A IRIEMI12 x 25 BoltM12x 25 Zn.D
26 4 GB/T 93 BERE2 Washer 12 Zn.D
27 1 820-0200016 BB Locking-board

28 1 820-0206000 RETHE | Oil-piping T

29 1 820-0207000 RiETHE I Oil-piping Il




PLATFORM & (5& F§ FYC35-6)

02.0

g % B f 5 Code o P
Quantit ot

No Y Name Description Remarks

30 2 GB 1152 M8 x 1 Qil-cup M8 x 1

31 1 830C-020006a e Bt Boom shaft pin Zn.D




PLATFORM £ & (GEA FYC35-7i % @ %) 02.0
fo Quantity Nima Description Remarks
1 1 GB/T 31.1 IRAFHILIRIZEMI0 x 90 Bolt M10x 90 8.8-Zn.D*
2 27 GB/T 97.1 BE0 Spring washer 10 Zn.D*
3 1 GB/T 91 £82.5x24 Pin2.5x 24 Zn.D*
4 1 820-0200009a D ETES Shaft pin
5 1 820-0204000 T4t Lower pin
6 1 820-0200012 EiR Plank
7 6 |0206-001200025-63 IRIEMI2 x 25 Bolt M12x 25 GB/T 5783A
8 6 GB/T 93 RESHRE 2 Spring washer 12 Zn.D*
9 2 GB/T70.1 IREIMI0 x 75 Bolt M10x 75 8.8-Zn.D*
10 1 820-0200011 BREIR Position block
11 815-0200011 (S Eoy Washer
12 1 G B 1153 HARIOMI0 x 1 Qil-cup 90M10x 1 Znps
13 24 GB/T 5783A IRIEMI10x 20 Bolt M10x 20 8.8-Zn.D*
14 24 GB/T 93 PEFRE 10 Spring washer 10 Zn.D*
15 1 820-0200016 WRR Locking-board
16 6 GB/T 93 WEBEF12 Washer 12 Zn.D
17 6 GB/T 5783A IRIEMI2 x 25 Bolt M12x 25 Zn.D
18 1 830H-0200005 ZRIEIERAR Left-ahead cover
19 1 820-0200013 1R Screw plug
20 1 830D-0200002 BEFIERAR Round cover board
21 1 830H-02000044a PEHER Middle-hind cover board
22 15 830H-0200006 EEE Counter weight
23 4 GB/T 5783A IRIEM16 x 60 Bolt M16 x 60 8.8-Zn.D*
24 4 GB/T 93 WERE6 Spring washer 16 Zn.D*
25 4 GB/T 95 EBE6 Washer 16 Zn.D*
26 1 830E-0202000 & Platform
27 1 830H-0200003 OGHER Right-hind cover board
28 ) GB/T 5783A IRIE M12x 25 Bolt M12x 25 Zn.D
29 4 GB/T 93 WERE2 Washer 12 Zn.D

pramreN
(3]

(




02.0

Y&  @EHFICH-T)

PLATFORM




PLATFORM F & (&R FYC35-7i %[ k)

02.0

EQ&% LU S Code & Descriptio i
No uantity Name ption Remarks
30 1 820-0208000 " Filler

31 1 830H-0200002 BHEE Right-middle cover board

32 1 830H-0200001 GRIEIERAR Right-ahead cover board

33 1 820-0206000 RETHE | Oil-piping T

34 1 820-0207000 BEEEE Oil-piping T

35 1 820-0205000 RETHE N Oil-piping Il

36 1 820-0200004 iut:t Uppue pin

37 “ 820-0200004 HE Bush

38 2 GB 1152 FRME x 1 Oil-cup M8 1 Zn.D
39 1 820-0200009a B i Boom shaft pin

40 1 820-0200015 TRE LA Pin

41 4 GB/T 6170 ®REMI0 Nut M12




02.0

i

PLATFORM




PLATFORM E & (&R FYC35-7A [ %) 02.0
F|l % & f 5 Code
ri Quantity ﬁamig Description R%m;%ks
1 1 830D-0200006a EhE TR Shaft pin
2 1 | 0214-001000090-63 BAFHILIRIEMI0 X 90 Pin 10x 90 Zn.D
3 24 GB/T97.1 FHBEN0 Washer 10 Zn.D*
4 1 GB/T 91 fH2.5x24 Pin2.5x 24 Zn.D*
5 1 830C-0200001 ER Plank
6 23 GB/T 93 #EI0 Spring washer 12 Zn.D*
7 23 GB/T 5783A IRIRM10 % 16 Bolt M10 x 20 8.8-Zn.D*
8 4 GB/T 5783A IRIEM8 x 20 Bolt M8 x 16 Zn.D
9 4 GB/T 93 SPERES Spring washer 8 Zn.D
10 4 GB/T 97.1 $ES Washer 8 Zn.D
1 1 830H-0200005 A RIFIERAR Left-ahead cover
12 1 820-0200013 ﬁg Scre\;v plug
13 1 830D-0200002 B EAR Round cover board
14 1 830D-0200004 PEIER Middle-hing cover board
15 1 830H-0200006 &S Counter weight
16 4 GB/T 5783A IRIEMI16 x 60 Bolt M16 x 60 8.8-Zn.D*
174 4 GB/T 93 WeEmm6 Spring washer 16 Zn.D*
18 4 GB/T 95 @6 Washer 16 Zn.D*
19 1 830H-0202000 g Platform
20 1 830M-0200003 LEHER Right-hind cover board
21 4 GB/T 5783A IRIE M12x 25 BoltM12x 25 Zn.D
22 4 GB/T 93 SPEEINE2 Washer 12 Zn.D
23 1 820-0208000 =l Filler
24 1 830H-0200002 GBPHER Right-middle cover board
25 4 GB/T 5783A IRIEMI2 % 25 Bolt M12x 25 Zn.D
26 4 GB/T 93 EEIE? Washer 12 Zn.D
27 1 820-0200016 WK Locking-board
28 1 820-0206000 RETHE | Oil-piping I
29 1 830H-0200001 GRIHER Right-ahead cover board




02.0

15

14

& (ERTCB-TRFERX)

PLATFORM




PLATFORM ¥ & (A FYC35-7A % a k)

02.0

ri Quantity ﬁamﬁ Description Remarks
30| 1 820-0207000a BEEHE | Oil-piping 1I

3 2 GB 1152 SHFRMS % 1 Oil-cup M8 x 1 Zn.D

32| 1 830D-0200006a BEHY Boom shaft pin

33| 1 GB 1152 SFRMI0 x 1 Oil-cup M10x 1 Zn.D




Ta (ERTFYCH-17%ELE R %)

PLATFORM



DOZER EQUIPMENT (¥ 1% 5) 03.1
g Q& it f£ 5 Code £ % — 5w
No uantity Name escription Remarks

1 4 820-0400009 oy Washer

2 1 830D-0301000 T Dozer blade

3 4 GB/T 31.1 R1210x 90 Bolt M10x 90
4 4 820-0300001 Sizkn] Shaft pin

5 4 GB/T 6178 R M10 Nut M10

6 4 GB/T 91-86 H2 %26 Pin 4 x 24

7 2 GB 1152-89 HFMS x 1 QilcupM10x1
8 4 820-0401002 P56 Dustproof ring
9 2 820-0300003 \HE Bush

10 4 GB 6270 IREMI10 Nut M10




03.1

DOZER EQUIPMENT #1358




WORKING EQUIPMENT1 T {3 E1

04.1

F B f£ % Code
fo Q%antity Description R%m;%ks
1 2 820-0401005

2 2 820-0401004a Bush

3 1 820-0401000 Boom

4 1 820-0401003 Middle bush
5 2 820-0400015 Spacer

6 3 GB/T 6178 1R8I M10

7 3 GB/T 91 £42.5x 20

8 1 GB/T 31.1 IR4€ M10x 80

9 2 GB/T 31.1 1818 M10x 85

10 2 820-0400009 R Pacer

11 1 820-0406000 tH BN Shaft pin
12 3 GB/T 1152 SBARM8 x 1 Oil cup M8x 1
13 2 820-0400014 5oy Spacer
14 1 820-0400012 4% Shaft pin
15 1 820-0400013 L Shaft pin
16 1 820-0400018 BnE

17 1 GB/T 91 #46.3%60

18 1 801-0400001 AR

19 3 GB/T 6170 IREIM10




04.1

WORKNG EOUPMENT 1 TAFIEE 1




WORKING EQUIPMENT2 I {E3#E2 04.2
ri Quantity Wae Description Remarks

1 1 820-0402100 SLFFE Arm

2 T GB1152-79 SHFRMS x 1 OilcupM 8x 1

3 1 820-0400011a wHm Shaft pin

4 8 GB/T 31.1 IR1EM 10 x 90

5 P GB/T 91 £42.5% 20

6 7 GB/T 6178 R MI10

7 4 820-0400009 fBEH Spacer

8 1 820-0406000 5 B A Shaft pin

9 2 820-0401005 hapN:

10 2 820-0401001 "E Bush

11 1 820-0402005 DERE |l Middle bush I
12 5 801-0400001 mRE

13 1 820-0400007 ok Shaft pin

14 2 820-0400004 wE Spacer

15 1 820-0400006 % Shaft pin

16 1 820-0400005 DB Right linkage

; I 8 820-0400015 R Spacer

18 10 820-0402006 bapiY:: ]

19 6 820-0402001 o Bush

20 3 820-0402004 PEHE | Middle bush
21 1 820-0405000 TiEF Left linkage
oD 1 GB/T 91 $46.3% 60 Shaft pin

23 1 820-0400003 B4t

24 2 820-0404001 Nﬁ Bush

25 1 820-0400001 B4t Shaft pin

26 . GB/T 6178 IREI M36

27 1 820-0404100 EE Connecting body
28 7 GB/T 6170 12 MI10




WORKNG

EQUIPMENT2

TAEEEE2

04.2




WORKING EQUIPMENT3 I {E#E3 04.3
F |l 8 Code
ri Quantity ﬁam% Description R%m;%ks
1 1 830-0413100 }%?“‘:EL Backhoe bucket
2 4 830-0413003 = Bush
3 6 GB 5783-86 IRIEMI12 x 40 Bolt M12 x40
4 1 820-0403002 Fapaics Right cutter
5 6 GB889-86 1R M12 Nut M12
6 1 820-0403003 AR Left cutter
7 4 830-0413002 M Pin
8 4 830-0413001 wE Bucket sheath




WORKNG EQUPMENTS TAEH:ES3

04.3




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM1 - g#ayik/EZRE%1 (i EHFTYC35-641% ) 05.01

S S 4 W - %
l\?o Quantity Name Description Remarks
0 1 830D-0501000 piiEic] Tank

1 1 GBI/T 3452.1 OfZZB3JE65 x 5.3 “0” sealring 65x5.3

2 1 830-0501100 @8 A SR Oil-return flange assembly
3 2 JB982 BEREIS Conbinatory washer 18

4 2 820-0502001 IRZE Plug

5 8 GB/T 5783A IRAEMI0 x 25 Bolt M10x 25

6 8 GB/T 93 #BE0 Washer 10

7 1 820-0502200 CH R HEs B A% Qil-return filter assembly
8 1 830D-051200 BHOE=E M Oil-intake flange assembly
9 1 GBI/T 3452.1 Of2ZR$1B75 % 5.3 “0” sealring75x5.3
10 1 820-0502400 e H2s S Oil-intake flange assembly
11 4 GB/T 5783A 124EM 10 x 20 Bolt M10x20

12 1 830D-0501100 S Tank

13 1 820-0502600 WA 15 %238 AR Fuel level sensor assembly
14 5 GB/T 5783A IBAEM6 x 16 Bolt M6 x 16

15 5 GB/T 93 2E6 Washer 6

16 1 860-1205300 BB SIRESs Fuel tank air filter and clcaner
17 8 GB/T 93 BE4 Washer 4

18 8 GB/T 5783A I24EM4 x 16 Bolt M4 x 16

19 1 GBI/T 3452.1 O 2RI EN32 x 2.65 “0” sealring 132x2.65
20 1 820-0502002 s Spring

21 1 830-9501102 NEE = E 2 Oil inlet flange assembly
22 1 GB/T 93 BB Washer 6

23 1 830D-0501500 BEBERSIRES Hydraabc oil tank air cleaner assembly
24 1 JB982 AB B2 Conbinatory washer 42
25 1 820-0503100 SHAR Oil stuk

26 1 830D-0501001 N Rubber kit

= 1 830D-0501300 EiREM Cover

28 1 GB/T 882 B4t B8 x 26 Shaft B8 x 26




05.1

H o U R 581 GEHTYC35-6)

T4

HYDRAULI SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM1 - &#mHkIE& %1 (1 EHFYC35-641%1 ) 05.01
Tla & ft 5 Code - S % i
’\]50 Quantity Nome e ifalibl Remarks
29 1 820-0503300 = Cover

30 1 GB/T 91 f42x16 Cotter pin2X 16

31 1 GB/T 34521 OF2ZB3YE118 x 2.65 “0” sealring 118x2.65

32 1 830D-0501002 E= Flange

33| 16 GB/T 70 IRETM8 x 16 Bolt M 8X16

34 1 GBI/T 6172 IREM5 Nut M5

35 1 GB/T 70.1 35 Washer 5

36 2 820-0502006 NBEEEZERE Nut

37 1 820-0502003 BB IE Seal

38 1 820-0502005 wE5E Insnlation pipe

39 1 830D-0501003 Bt Pole

40 1 GB/T 6170 IREM5 Nut M5

41 3 GB/T 5783A IRIEM5 x 16 Bolt M5X 16

42 2 GB/T 93 $HE5 Washer 5

43 1 820-0502007 15 R 2SI R RE Connecting piate

44 1 860-0513004 e Spring

45 1 860-0513003 BECHE A Rubber valve kit

46 1 GB/T 5782 A IRAEM6 x 45 Bolt M6x45

47 1 860-0513005 SR EERE Spring seat

48 1 860-0513002 LN Valve body

49 1 860-0513001 B Rubber kit

50 1 830D-0501004 Q%EE Winring harmess




05.1

S E RS GEHTYC35-6)

SIZ

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM1 ‘E&alaH&IEREZ1 (EATYC35-741% ) 05.01

Py & f 5 Code o % B PR
’\*150 e Description

0 1 830D-0501000 TS Tank

1 1 GBI/T 3452.1 O 2B Y65 x 5.3 “0” sealring 65x5.3

2 1 830-0501100 BB OE= SR Oil-return flange assembly
3 2 JB982 BERE8 Conbinatory washer 18
4 2 820-0502001 IR Plug

5 8 GBI/T 5783A IRHEMI0 % 25 Bolt M10x 25

6 8 GB/T 93 $BEI0 Washer 10

4 1 820-0502200 O E s mes B Qil-return filter assembly
8 1 830D-051200 BBHOE= B Oil-intake flange assembly
9 1 GBI/T 3452.1 O BB %175 5.3 “0” sealring75x5.3
10 1 820-0502400 IR 23S B Oil-intake flange assembly
11 4 GBI/T 5783A 1242M 10 x 20 Bolt M10x 20

12 1 830D-0501100 7S Tank

<! 1 820-0502600 BOBBALE RS B Fuel level sensor assembly
14 5 GB/T 5783A IZIEM6 x 16 Bolt M6 x 16

15 S GB/T 93 2RE6 Washer 6

16 1 860-1205300 BT SIRESs Fuel tank air filter and clcane
17 8 GBI/T 93 Eel Washer 4

18 8 GBI/T 5783A 1R1EM4 x 16 Bolt M4 x 16

19 1 GBI/T 3452.1 O ZR:IEN32 % 2.65 “0” sealring 132x2.65
20 1 820-0502002 BE Spring

21 1 830-9501102 NEE = E 2 Qil inlet flange assembly
22 1 GBI/T 93 BB Washer 6

28 1 830D-0501500 REBRTESIEES Hydraabc oil tank air cleaner assembly
24 1 JB982 HEHRB42 Conbinatory washer 42
— 1 820-0503100 SR Oil stuk

26 1 830D-0501001 ) Rubber kit

-1 1 830D-0501300 RS Cover

28 1 GB/T 882 444 B8 x 26 Shaft B8 x 26




05.1

IR RS GEHTYC35-T7)

i

T4

HYDRAULL SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM1 FE&#aRikIERS1 ( EHFYC35-7H1E! ) 05.01
Tl R 4 N %
’\*150 Quantity fame escription Remarks
29 1 820-0503300 = Cover

30 1 GB/T 91 tH2 x 16 Cotter pin2x 16

<y 1 GB/T 3452.1 O ZB3YEN18 x 2.65 «0” sealring 118 x2.65

32 1 830D-0501002 E= Flange

33 16 GBIT 70 IRETM8 x 16 Bolt M8 x 16

34 1 GBI/T 6172 LESSIVE Nut M5

35 1 GB/T 70.1 285 Washer 5

36 1 820-0502006 NBRE=ZEIRS Nut

37 2 820-0502003 R ZHE Seal

38 1 820-0502005 BHE Insnlation pipe

39 1 830D-0501003 B Pole

40 1 GB/T 6170 I2EM5 Nut M5

41 3 GB/T 5783A IRIEM5 x 16 Bolt M5x 16

42 2 GB/T 93 FEES5 Washer 5

43 1 820-0502007 15 XIS IEIE RE Connecting piate

44 1 860-0513004 wE Spring

45 1 860-0513003 BERR A Rubber valve kit

46 1 GB/T 5782A I2IEM6 x 45 Bolt M6 x 45

47 1 860-0513005 P EERR Spring seat

48 1 860-0513002 3L Valve body

49 1 860-0513001 L Rubber kit

50 1 830D-0501004 %o Wiring harmess




05.1

FE A RIE RS GEHTYC35-7)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM2 ¥ &8 B ik IE R %2 05.02
Np Quantity Name el Remarks

1 1 830-0513000 HSeEs Cooler

2 & GBI/T 5783A $242M10 x 20 Bolt M10x 20

3 4 GB/T 93 BE10 Washer 10

4 1 GB/T 3452.1 BRAELG28 Spuae joint

5 1 820-0536005 I=E:-2 5 Bolt joint

6 1 830H-0500001 KEEL Bolt joint

7 1 830D-0516000 BE B Rubber pipe assembly

8 1 830H-0500001 fEasaEsL Bolt joint

9 1 820-0513000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 T&ISHIEE RS2 05. 2

V2RVAN
-~
L
N7
N
Y4




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORMS3 ¥ &8Ik /EZ %43 05.03
E Q%anﬁty £ 5 Co B Description & I
No Name Remarks
1 2 GBI/T 5783A I24EM6 x 16 Bolt m6X16
2 2 GB/T 93 #E6 Washer6
3 1 830H-0507003 TR Supportiong plate
4 1 830H-0507001 S N7 Joint body
5 4 JB 982 HERE22 Conbinatory washer 22
6 1 82 -0536002 BiEL Bolt joint
7 1 JB 982 HERENS Conbinatory washer 18
8 1 820-0500031 BHiEsL Bolt joint
9 1 830D-0503000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 830B-0507001 HiEsk Bolt joint
11 1 830D-0518000 =@Ek Three joint
12 1 830D-0517000 BE S Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 830D-0519000 OHES Return pipe
14 1 GB 3752.1-83 Bk Adapter G18
15 1 820-0500023 BiEsL Bolt joint
16 1 820-0500041 Higsk Bolt joint
17 1 OB $yE13.6 x 2.4 O sealring 13.6X2.4
18 1 JB982-77 HERE27 Conbinatory washer 27
19 1 820-0500009 B'EL Bolt joint




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM3 T &4 BIREZRSS




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM4 LB E3 VR IER LA 05.04

Bl wm = = w
Fj Qégan’%ty R 5 Cok & R Description & If
No Name Remarks
1 830B-0505000 RE DA Rubber pipe assembly
1 830B-0504000 RE 2% Rubber pipe assembly
1 830D-0522000 NE BB Steel pipe assembly
1 830D-0523000 ME 2R Steel pipe assembly
1 830D-0535000 BE B Rubber pipe assembly
3 JB 982 BEHEN0 Conbinatory washer 10
3 820-0500004 -3 Plug
1 820-0509000 =@k Tee joint
1 830B-0500002 BiEL Bolt joint
10 1 O 23 +1E13.6 x 2.4 “0” sealring13.6x2.4
11 2 820-0500034 BiEsL Bolt joint
12 2 OF/ B3 E17.3 x 2.4 «0” sealring17.3x2.4
13 1 830B-0509000 TEFER Pump
1l 2 GB/T 93 BEN2 Washer 12
15 2 GB/T 5783A IR1EM12 x 30 Bolt M12x 30
16 1 820-0500023 BiEL Bolt joint
3 JB 982 HEHRE22 Conbinatory washer 22
1 820-0500009 'iEsk Bolt joint
1 820-0500008 BiEL Bolt joint
1 830D-0509000 DR Multi-change valve
3 GB/T 6170 I2EM10 Nut M10
7 GB/T 93 HE)N0 Washer 10
4 GB/T 5783A YRAEMI0 x 20 Bolt M10x 20
1 830D-0508000 AR Plate
3 GB/T 5783A I24EM10 x 35 Bolt M10x 35




HYDRAULI SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 P& L RS 4 05.4




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORMS5 ¥ & &l 7 B JE & 45 05.05

Cf 2 % Il Gode & AR Description & 3
,\]50 Quantity Name Remarks
1 1 O 233YE38.7 x 2.65 “0” sealring 38.7x2.65

2 1 860B-0503000 REBOE= Pump oil intake flange

3 4 GB/T 93 $HEN0 Washer 10

4 4 GB/T 70 $RETM10 x 30 Bolt M10 x 30

5 8 JB/ZQ3777 W5 Staple bolt 50-65

6 2 830B-0500001 FhEraReE Vioth fixignrubber pipe

7 1 830H-0512000 RHEE Vitta of syphon




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORMS E-&34MITKIE 2455

05.9




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM®G f- & &} 7 BY & [ £ & %4t6 05.06
§ % % 1S 5 ket = Description &
l\?o Quantity Name Remarks
1 4 820-0500025 BHRAaEk Square joint
2 1 830D-0512000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly
3 1 830D-0513000 BRE B Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 820-0506000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 830D-0511000 BE B Rubber pipe assembly
6 4 JB 982 BERE22 Conbinatory washer 22
7 2 820-0500021 Bk Bolt joint
8 2 820-050023 Higk Bolt joint




05.6

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 P& #2Wi [E 22556




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM7 ¥ 88l I IER %7 05.07
Fl un f EEEE P N it
,\?0 Quantity Name SSCHEEON Remarks
1 2 820-0500025 BAEL Square joint

2 1 830D-0502000 BE B Rubber pipe assembly

3 1 830D-0504000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly

4 3 JB 982 HERE22 Conbinatory washer 22

5 2 820-0500023 BiEsL Bolt joint

6 1 830D-0523001 ElpEaL Bolt joint

7 1 JB 982 BEHRES Conbinatory washer 18

8 1 830D-0523002 3y Valve core

9 1 830D-0523003 E31%N Valve body

10 1 830D-0505000 RE S Rubber pipe assembly

11 2 830-0500005 BEL Bolt joint

12 1 830-0503000 it Dozer valve

13 3 GB/T 93 2B Washer 6

14 3 GB/T 5783A IRIEM6 x 60 Bolt M6 x 60




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

FOR PLATFORM 7V &

2
RYA

=]

0 BRIV ARG8T

05.7




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM? Fa&iamkER%7(EM TYC3S-7%%:Ek) 05.07
g - L code = 2 Description &I
No | Quantity Name . Remarks
1 2 820-0500025 BEfiEk Square joint
2 1 830D-0502000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly
3 1 830D-0504000 BRE B Rubber pipe assembly
4 3 JB 982 IREBRE22 Conbinatory washer 22
5 1 820-0500023 1R2E Plug
6 2 830-0500005 BiEL Bolt joint
7 1 830-0503000 TR Dozeervalve
8 3 GB/T 93 FE6 Washer 6
9 3 GB/T 5783A I24B 6 x Bolt M6 x50




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORMTE A4 MMERAT




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORMS & ala &/t & %8(EMTYC35-7+w4 M%) 05.08
T wm f Sode 5w — B
No | Quantity Name escription Remarks
1 2 JB 982 HERE?22 Conbinatory washer 22
7 5 820-0500023 HiEL Bolt joint
3 2 820-0500021 HiEsk Bolt joint
4 q 830D-0515000a RE B Rubber pipe assembly
5 6 820-0500031 BiEsL Boltjoint
6 3 JB 982 BERENS Conbinatory washer 18
7 2 801-0500007 BE B Square joint
8 1 830E-0504000 BB Rubber pipe assembly
9 820-0531000 R¥EHET Deflexion cylinder assembly

10 2 830E-0509000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly
11 1 830D-0514000 BRE B Rubber pipe assembly
12 2 830E-0502000 BE B Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 830E-0505000 BE B Rubber pipe assembly
14 2 820-0500041 BiEsL Bolt joint

15 2 Of2ZB+1E13.6 x 2.4 “0” sealring13.6x2.4




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORMS TAZR4MIHIE 248




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORMS F S &R B [E R 48 (BMFYC3s-7R## kR YC35-6 )

05.08

E HE t code * # Description #iE
No | Quantity Name Remarks
1 2 JB 982 HERE?22 Conbinatory washer 22

2 1 820-0500023 HiEk Bolt joint

3 2 820-0500021 Bk Bolt joint

4 1 830D-0515000 RE BN Rubber pipe assembly

5 2 820-0500041 BiEL Bolt joint

6 2 O ZBEIEN3.6 x 2.4 “0” sealring13.6x2.4

7 1 830D-0514000 BE B Rubber pipe assembly




05.8

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8 V&34 F1Wi I & 48




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORMO9 & &85 il I= & %29 05.09
E HE L code 4% # Description i
No | Quantity Name Remarks
1 6 JB 982 BERE?22 Conbinatory washer 22
2 3 820-0500008 HiEL Bolt joint
3 3 820-0500009 ik Boltjoint
4 1 830D-0529000 BE B Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 830D-0526000 BE B Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 830D-0528000 BE B Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 830D-0527000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly
8 i 830D-0531000 RE BN Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 830D-0525000 BRE B Rubber pipe assembly
10 2 830C-0500005 BRE Rubber bush
11 1 830C-0500002 =R Cover plate
12 4 GBI/T 93 $RE8 Washer 8
13 2 GB/T5783A IRHEM8 x 50 Boltj M8 x50
14 2 GB/T5783A IRIEM8 x 40 Boltj M8 x 40
15 1 830C-0500001 BX Pipe calmp




05.9

HYDRAULI SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 9 “F& 34 Wi & & 459




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM10 - 5&#daH&E&RZ%10 05.10
E s i Code C Description Gl
No | Quantity Name : Remarks
1 2 JB 982 HERE22 Conbinatory washer 22
2 2 820-0500008 B Bolt joint
3 2 820-0500009 BiEL Bolt joint
4 1 830D-0532000 BE B Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 830D-0524000 BRE B Rubber pipe assembly




HYDRAULI SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 10 P& IE RS 10 05.10




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM11 F&&# B IE R G111 05.11
E’ o € Code C Description i
No| Quantity Name Remarks
1 1 o2 % $7@10.3x 2.4 “0” sealring10.3x2.4
2 1 820-7500009 BHfAsL Bolt joint
3 1 820-8523000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 820-0500001 =@k Tee joint
5 1 820-8542000 =@ Tee joint
6 1 820-0514000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly
/ 1 820-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
8 1 JB 982 AEEN8 Conbinatory washer 18

61



HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 11 ~“P&EIHIHIWERS 11

05.11




2. =i 3 S ax

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM12 T &&# 0 BI&IEZR G112 (ZMEER) 05.12
g— H % f = Code # i Description T
No Quantity Name Remarks
0 1 820-0528000 RO L Centre slewing joint

1 4 820-0528001 $#E1ER3/8 Taper plug r3/8

2 3 820-0528002 HEIER1/4 Taper plug r1/4

2 1 820-0528003 B S e Oil distributing shaft

4 1 G6578-86 BRHLE Subber dust-proofring

5 9 GB/T 3452.1 OF2Z339@75 x 3.55 “0” sealring75x3.55

6 9 820-0528004 BH BB Seal slide ring

7 1 820-0528005 fic ;A R Oil distributing seat

8 1 GBI/T 1235 OS2 3JE90 x 3.1 “0” sealring90 x 3.1

9 1 820-0528006 HE Stopperring

10 1 GB/T 894 $4E50 Stopper ring 50

11 1 820-0528007 kot Edn cover

12 4 GBI/T 5783A IZA2M8 x 25 Bolt m8x 25

13 4 GBIT 93 #E8 Washer 8

14 4 GB/T 5783A IRIEM8 x 25 Bolt M10x 20

15 4 GB/T 93 N0 Washer 10




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 12

A A ORUE R 12

05.12

S

= =

= =

= =

= = 15
3 —

= =
] 2




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS1 (EZ&8 7RI &KEZRS1) £
Bl % = -
’\i Qéfa n{i;ty ﬁa mi/: Description R%m :ﬁks
1 4 820-7500008 ool sl Elbow joint
2 1 820-7500007 =@k Tee joint
3 2 830D-8542000 TESA Traveling motor
4 3 OFZZ%7817.3 x 2.4 “0” sealring17.3x2.4
5 4 820-0500034 B Bolt joint
6 4 O ZB37@10.3x 2.4 “0” sealring 10.3x2.4
7 2 820-7500009 BEEL Bolt joint
8 2 820-7503000 RE BN Rubber pipe assembly
9 2 820-7504000 BRE B Rubber pipe assembly
10 2 820-7507000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly
11 6 820-7500005 RIFE Protccive bush
12 4 820-7500005 Tk Elbow joint
13 1 820-7500011 =@ Tee joint
14 2 820-7505000 BE B Rubber pipe assembly
15 2 820-7500012 BiEL Bolt joint




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSS 1 JEFLH MWL RS




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS? (R Z &R 7 BV & R %2) 75.2

¥ = . 5 Code "
z Qiganﬁy A 7w Description R% Ek
No Name emarks
1 1 820-7501000 LTI Dozer cylinder assembly
2 2 JB 982 BEREIS Conbinatory washer 18
3 2 820-7500002 BiEL Bolt joint
4 2 820-7502000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly
5 4 820-7500003 BERE Rubber bush
6 2 820-7500004 HiEsk Bolt joint
7 2 GB/T 5783A 1248 M10 x 20 Bolt M10x20
8 2 GB/T 93 HEN0 Washer 10
9 1 820-7500001 BT TR Dozer cylinder protestine plate




HYDRAULI SYSTEM FOR CHASST 2 JEFLI AW L RS2 75.2

3
4
>
\\\\\\\\
>‘\
L)
/ CRE
(A “ & (l!llll(l((((C((,, gg‘:;%
», I~ { )
//,, (Al LS
% 3 ) =
%, TS SN
,,,f 2 ! 6}/’ !/
”'l«m( e 5S4
90 9
5



O 2B $7B6.5%x1.5

“ ”

0" sealring6.5x1.5

HYDRAULIC SUSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (st S8l B IER SF1) 85.1
[f 4 - # &
’\]50 Name Description Remarks
1 OFEZR$1B13.6 x2.4 “0” sealring13.6x2.4
B 820-8500013 BHiEsL Bolt joint
3 830D-8542000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly
4 820-0500003 Bk Boltjoint
5 JB 982 AERE8 Conbinatory washer 18
6 830B-8505000 B Bolt joint
7 830B-8504001 S ERIAE Valve body
8 830B-8504002 3N Valve core
9 830B-8504004 W Spring
830B-8504003 BHiEL Bolt joint
820-8542000 =@k Tee joint

A a N DDA 4 AN A DN A A AW AaAaWw A A AaANOOW s s A

JB 982 HEREA Conbinatory washer 14
830B-8500003 BiEsL Bolt joint
JB 982 REHE?22 Conbinatory washer 22
GB/T 93 FES Washer 8
GB/T 5783A IR4EM8 x 20 Bolt M8 x 20
GB/T 93 10 Washer 10
GB/T 5783A IR42M10 x 20 Bolt M10 x 20
820 -8500004 Bk Bolt joint
820-8514000 prapisiE s Oil eilter
22 830D-8525000 Z£1 Safe valve
23 830D-8500004 BHiEL Bolt joint
24 JB /982 BEREN0 Conbinatory washer 10
25 820-0500004 IR Plug
26 GB/T 93 #HE6 Washer 6
27 830-8504002 1242M6 x 90 Bolt M6 x 90
28 820-854400 g Accumulator
29 830B-8500001 SRR Bracket




85.1

B0 VU R 4

e
7]
H

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PARTI &%

& \

O)
-G T ) b
R,/
027




HYDRAULIC SUSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (st &8l IR IE &R %) 85.1
};%‘ B d f 5 Code P RV % I
’\*150 Quantity fame escription Remarks
30 2 GBI/T 5783A IR42M10 x 35 Bolt M10x 35

31 1 830D-8502000 BE B Rubber pipe assembly

32 1 830D-8509000a BE B Rubber pipe assembly

33 1 830D-8504000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly

34 1 O 2331 E10.3 x 2.4 “O” sealring10.3x2.4

35 1 820-7500009 Higk Bolt joint

36 2 830-0514000 =@k Teejoint

37 1 830-8505000 LR Turring valve

38 2 GBI/T 5783A IRIEM6 x 16 Bolt M6x 16




85.1

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PARTI1 ¥ ML R4 1

K

o) @5 ) 9p

o/

il




HYDRAULIC SUSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (st S5l B IE R %52) 85.2

};%‘ B d f 5 Code P e % I
’\*150 Quantity fame escription Remarks
1 5 JB 982 BERE4 Conbinatory washer 14
> 1 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint

3 1 820-8542000 =@k Tee joint

4 1 830-0514000 =@k Tee joint

5 2, 820-8555000 BOTRE Unilateralism throttle
6 1 830 D-8517000 RS B Rubber pipe assembly
/ 1 830 D-8518000 B B Bolt joint

8 2 820-8500003 B=r Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 830D-8511000 RS B Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 830D-8512000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly
11 1 830D-8523000 BE B Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 830D-8503000a BE B Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 860A-8539000 THRER left pilot vaaalve

14 6 O, Z2%10.3x 2.4 “0” sealring10.3x2.4
15 2 820-7500009 I=E;:2 3 Bolt joint

16 4 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

17 1 830D-850600a BE B Rubber pipe assembly
18 1 830D-8500002 BEFE Rubber pipe jacket

19 4 GB/T 70 IRETM6 x 25 bolt M6 x 25




2

89.

K &S 2

5 O

HYDRAULIC SYSTERM FOR PILOT PART 2

b= DAY
S

DDA
AR @1 1/

D) !Jl 1V
DAAD T |

S EEe RS S D o




HYDRAULIC SUSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (st S5l B IE R %4 3) 85.3

T s B T 4 o # I
’\*150 Quantity Name Description Remarks
1 5 JB 982 BERE4 Conbinatory washer 14

z 2 820-8555000 SATRE Unilateralism throttle

3 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

4 1 830D-8518000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly

5 1 830D-8517000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly

6 1 830 D-8513000 BE B Rubber pipe assembly

7 1 830D-8514000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly

8 1 830 D-8505000a & S Rubber pipe assembly

9 1 830D-8519000a RSB Rubber pipe assembly

10 1 830D-8500002 REPE Rubber pipe jacket

1 1 860A-8538000 FaYar=1 Right pilot vaaalve

12 6 OFZZ$1@10.3x 2.4 “0” sealring 10.3x2.4

13 9 820-7500009 Bk Boltjoint

14 4 860A-8500003 BiEsL Bolt joint

15 4 GB/T70 Y2ETM6 x 25 Bolt m6 x 25




HYDRAULL SYSTERM FOR PLOT PART 3 S%SHMIBERZ 3




HYDRAULIC SUSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (st S5l B IE R %5t4) 85.4

oy = (. 5 Code o
Fj Q;kga n’%}ty L B Description R% Ek
No Name emarks
1 5 JB 982 HERE4 Conbinatory washer 14

2 1 820-8500003 BHE==k Bolt joint

3 1 830D-8507000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly

4 1 820-8500006 B AL Square joint

5 1 830D-8508000 & B Rubber pipe assembly

6 4 820-7500009 B Bolt joint

7 4 O Z351/10.3x 2.4 “0” sealring 10.3x2.4

8 1 830 D-8521000a RE S Rubber pipe assembly

9 1 830D-8502000 & B Rubber pipe assembly

10 1 860A-8535100 TSR Doner pilot valve

11 2 GB/T 93 HE Washer 8

12 2 GB/T 5783A I24EM8 x 20 Bolt M8 x 20




89.

B0 WU R G4

i BN
BYA
[u]

HYDRAULIC SYSTERM FOR PILOT PART 4 &%




HYDRAULIC SUSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5 (SE S &P HI i JE & 4e5)

85.5

E QijZ ‘% Lo Coe B Description .
No| ot Name P Remarks
0 1 820-0514000 Vi¥iikrs Oil filter

1 1 820-8514002 ek Filter head

2 1 GBI/T 1235 O 233170 x 3.1 “O” sealringt70x 3.1

3 1 820-8514200 SR Filter element

4 1 820-8514001 B Tube body




HYDRAULIC SYSTERM FOR PILOT PART 5

T HIWUE RS 5

89.

5




HYDRAULIC SYXTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT1 T 1EEBE®KIER S 95.1
oy = -
’\i Q;kga n‘%}ty lil%a mﬁ\ Description R%m :ﬁks
1 3 GB/T 1152 SHARMS x 1 Oil cup AREHIREELTHA
2 g 801-0105008 ARG Oil cup cover
3 1 820-9502000 F=21miET Bucket cylinder
4 5 JB 982 HEHRE22 Conbinatory washer 22
5 5 820-0500009 HiEL Bolt joint
6 2 830D-9503000 RE Bk Rubber pipe assembly
/ 2 GBI/T 5783A IR4EM8 x 30 Bolt M8 30
8 10 GB/T 93 BB Washer 8
9 2 820-9500003 = Pipe clame
10 2 820-9500004 Jiog2a Rubber spacer
19 1 830D-9505000 SAFHET Arm cylinder 5 R T
12 1 830D-9513000 B SR Steel pipe assembly
13 1 830D-9512000 WE B Steel pipe assembly
14 2 830D-9511000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly
15 2 830-9514000 WE B Steel pipe assembly
16 2 820-9500012 TER Couer clampeng piate
17 2 820-9500011 T Pipe clame
18 2 820-9500009 FER Upper clampeng piate
19 2 GB/T 5783A IRAEM8 x 40 Bolt M8 40
20 1 830-9501003 (3% Valve body
21 1 830-9501102 DY Valve rod
22 1 GB/T 982 HEREN8 Cinbinatory washer 18
23 1 830-9501001 I=E;-2 3 Bolt joint
24 4 GB/T 6170 IREIM8 Nut M8
25 4 GBI/T 97.1 fra= Washer 8
26 2 820-9509001 3194 Pilot plate
27 4 GBI/T 5783A IRIEMS8 x 20 Bolt M8x 20
28 1 820-9509200 =) EHET Boom cylinder
29 1 820-9509100 RIPR Prorective plate




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

FORWORKNG EQUPMENT 1 T/EMEERWERS]

95.1




HYDRAULIC SYXTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT1 T/{EXRBE®RERS 95.1

oy = (. 5 Code o

Fj Q%kgan%;t A B Description & I

No y Name Remarks
30 1 GB/T 93 N0 Washer 10

31 1 GB/T 5783A I24EM10 x 20 Bolt M10x 20




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKNG EQUIPMENT 1 TAEMEMIWERS]

95.1




WORKING EQUIPMENT2 T{ExREREZRS2 95.2
};? # % £ 5 Code P 5 inti %
’\*150 Quantity iame escription Remarks
1 2 830-9512000 NE D Steel pipe assembly
2 2 820-9507000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly
3 2 820-9506000 MEBM Steel pipe assembly
4 2 820-9504000 RE B Rubber pipe assembly
5 8 GB/T 5783A I24EM8 x 35 Bolt M8 x 35
6 8 GB/T 93 HES Washer 8
7 8 820-9500005 B3k Pipe clame
8 8 820-9500006 vy Rubber spacer
9 2 820-9500003 = Pipe clame
10 4 GB/ 5783A IRAEMI10 x 20 Bolt M10 x 20
11 4 GBI/T 93 BEN0 Washer 10
12 2 820-9501000 EERE lonnecting seat
13 2 JB 982 HERE27 Conbinatory washer 27
14 2 820-9500001 IR Screw plup
15 2 820-9500002 Bk Bolt joint




HYDRAULI SYSTEM FOR WORKNG EQUIPMENT 2 T/EI:EMIWIEZRS 2

95.2

74



CONREOL FAAMEWORK fE2\#1%4 06.1
g‘ o % & Description .
No Quantity Name p Remarks

1 1 830D-0603000 J&AR | Mtherboard [

2 2 830D-0600016 BWER Controlling cover

3 33 GB/T 97 .1 HES Washer 8 Zn.D
4 33 GB/T 93 $HE8 Washer 8 Zn.D
5 33 GB/T 5783 IRAEM8 x 20 Bolt M8X20 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 830D-0600022 IR Supporting pland

T 1 830D-0600018 1 F4F Pushing handle

8 2 830D-0612000 FATSL Handle ball

9 1 830D-0606000 [ E=gAskas Valve cover

10 1 830D-0605000 FaRN i Right lower box

11 1 830D-0600006 6LEfEE Right upper box cover

12 16 GB/T 97.1 #HE6 Washer 6 Zn.D
13 16 GB/T 93 #E6 Washer 6 Zn.D
14 16 GB/T 5783A IRAEM 6 x 12 Bolt M6 12 8.8-Zn.D
15 il 830D-0600024 FE1S Chair

16 1 830D-0600000 FERG S 4 Supporting plank of chair

17 2 GB/T 97.1 HE6 Washer 16 Zn.D
18 2 GB/T 93 HE6 Washer 16 Zn.D
19 2 GB/T 5783A IRIEM16/x 35 Bolt M16 X35 8.8:70.D
20 1 830D-0608000 Btk Boarding

91 1 830D-0600014 AER Left cover board

29 1 830D-0600000 EZRBH Framt assembly

23 4 830D-0600019 s Shock absorber

24 1 830D-0600024 Z R BEAR Left footplate

25 4 GB/T 5783A IR4EM14 % 30 Bolt M14X30 8.8-Zn.D
26 4 GB/T 93 HE4 Washer 14 Zn.D
27 4 GB/T 97.1 HE4 Washer 14 Zn.D
28 4 GB/T 5783A IRA£M10 x 20 Bolt M10x 20 8.8-Zn.D
29 4 GB/T 93 #HE0 Washer 10 Zn.D




06.1

BRI

CONTROL FRAMEW ORK




CONREOL FAAMEWORK fE2\#1%4 06.1
§ oo & R - % W
l\?o Quantity Name Description Remarks

30 1 GBI/T 97.1 #EF10 Washer 10 Zn.D
31 1 830D-0600025 JERAR I Mtherboard III

32 2 830D-0600011 JEEAR Il Mtherboard II

33 1 GBI/T 882 f44h6 x 22 Pin 622

34 1 830D-0600003 ZREBRMAT Joy stick of left box

85 1 830D-0600001 B3z Supporting

36 1 830D-0600012 EER | Connecting fork |

37 1 830D-0600002 HRRIAT Drawing pole of valve

38 1 83 D-0600013 EEX Connecting fork 1I

39 1 830D-0600004 EER Connecting ford

40 2 GB/T 91 FOH2x12 Placker pin 2X 12 Zn.D
41 2 GB/T 894.1 B8 Washer 18 Atk
42 1 810-1500006 £H 4 Pin

43 1 830D-0604000 A58 Left lower box

44 1 GB/T 41 IREIM8 Nut M8 8-Zn.D
45 1 830D-0600005 IRETHE Cap of bolt

46 1 830D-0600009 Bz Former supporting

ol 1 830D-0600007 Vit F- Left upper box cover




06.1

BN

CONTROL FRAMEW ORK




FAAMEWORK HOOF 1TxE#RH 06.2
Tlu = K5 G o » P
l\?o Quantity Name Description Remarks
1 2 830D-0620006 EEX IV Connecting forkIV

2 2 GB/T 41 LESSIIVE] nut M8 8-Zn.D
3 D 830D-0620003 FERER || connecting fork Il

4 1 830D-0622000 iR\ Bk left traveling control lever assembly

5 2 GB/T 5781 I24EMI10 x 25 Bolt M10X25 8.8-Zn.D
6 2 GB/T 93 #HEN0 Washer10 Zn.D

i 2 GB/T 97.1 HEN0 Washer10 Zn.D

8 8 GB/T 91 FO%E2 x 12 Placket pin 2X12

9 6 GB/T 882 tHEH6 x 22 Pin 2X22 Zn.D
10 1 830D-0628000 HR224R Valve frame plank

11 1 830D-0625000 CEBSER Right sleeve assembly

12 1 830D-0626000 5548 Bracket

13 1 830D-0620001 EME Orientation formula

14 1 GB/T 5781 IRIEM6 x 20 Bolt m6Xx20

15 2 830D-0620002 EEX | Connecting fork I

16 2 830D-0620004 TEER Connecting forkIII

17 1 830D-0620007 i Pin

18 1 830D-0623000 iR B Left travelling control assembly

19 2 810-0620000 FHRsk Hamdle boom

20 1 830D-0624000 GIRHN B Right travelling control saaembly

21 1 830D-0621000 ZRZR Supporting plank

22 1 GB/T 91 FFO4542.5% 24 Placket pin2.5X24

23 4 GB/T 5781 I24EM8 x 16 Bolt m8X16 8.8-Zn.D
24 4 GB/T 93 BE8s Washer 8 Zn.D
25 4 GB/T 97.1 HEs Washer 8 Zn.D




HOOF FRAMEW ORK 47/EH:9 06.2




PRIVER'S CAB B =

07.1

Fl w= K Code R &
= i Description

No | Quantity Name P Remarks
1 3% 801-0700031 B | Rubber cushion 1
2 43k 801-0700032 BERF Rubber cushion II
3 2 801-0707006 L HREH Upperinsert pin shaft
4 1 830D-0704001 DRERE Glass

5 1 830D-0704100 MR EIE Window frame

6 2 801-0707001 TiEeY Lower insert pin shaf
7 2 GBI/T 276 RIDIRHEX6201 Bearing 102

8 2 801-0707005 B Slide seat

9 2 GB/T894.1 HE 15 Stopper 15

10 4 801-0707003 W Spring

11 4 801-0707002 2 EERE | Spring pedestal Il
12 2 801-0707004 BHEEEE | Spring pedestal |
13 4 801-0707200 FR Handle

14 2 801-0700021 RIPRE Buffering seat

15 2 GB/T6170 IREM14X1.5 Nut M14X1.5

16 2 860-0705002 Hmp Washer

17 1 GB/T 6170 IREIM6 Nut M6

18 1 820-0705403 MalA Wiper blade

19 ) GITB5783A IRIEM6X16 Bolt M6X16

20 20 GB/T93 WEEREG Washer 6

21 22 GB/T97.1 BnE6 Washer 6

22 1 820-0705410 BN B4 Electromor assembly
23 18 GB/T5783A IRA£M8X20 Bolt M8X20

24 18 GB/T93 B8 Washer 8

25 18 GB/T97.1 ®Es Washer 8

26 1 860-0700004 GER Right clamping
27 5% 801-0702001 BIBRR Rubber seal strip
28 4 GBI/T5782A IRAEM14X50 Bolt M14X50

29 4 GB/T 93 HE14 Washer 14




PRIVER'S CAB Zif = 07.1
g B i # i Description # ik
No | Quantity Name Remarks
30 4 GB/T97.1 HE14 Washer 14

31 1 830D-0700003 I3 Front-lower wndow glass
32| 23K 820-0706005 BRIV Rubber seal strip

33| 1.2% 801-0700015 R4 Rubber seal

34| 8.5%K 801-0700007 e Rubber seal strip

35 1 860-0700006 TER Left clamping

36 5 GB/T96 BE6 Washer 12

37 4 860-0700014 Jiog2a Rubber washer

38 4 GB/T 5783A I2AEM16X35 Bolt M6X16

39| 3.2% 820-0700003 IRIB R 5% Rubber seal strip

40 4 GB/T825 I2ETM16 Screw M16

41 1 830D-0700002 RIS Front-top window glass
42 1 830D-0700009 TR | Cresting board T

43 1 830D-0700011 TEUAAR I Cresting board I

44| 8.5% 860-0700018 IR Rubber seal strip

45 1 830D-0700001 TieMERE Lift-after window glass
46 860-0703003 BETIME Aluminium-alloy frame
47 820-0706003 BRI Rubber seal strip

48 1 830D-0703001 o) eI | Moving window glass T
49 1 830D-0703002 BEE WIS | Moving window glassII
50 2 820-0706100 PIF0AH Locking knob assembly
51 8 GB/T65 IR£TM5X10 Screw M5X10

52 44 GB/T 67 IRETM5X16 Screw M5X16

52 52 GB/T 93 BRE5 Washer 5

54 52 GB/T 97.1 BES Washer 5

515 2 830D-0700012 %*}i | Cover board [

56 1 830D-0706100a R Back cover board

57 8 GB/T 6170 1284 Nut M4

58 12 GB/T 6170 I2EM5 Nut M5




07.1

Gl &

CAB

DRIVER’S




PRIVER'S CAB E = 07.1
E H i code & i Description ik
No | Quantity Name Remarks
59 1 830D-0709100 ZNEER Left cover board

60 Z 830D-0708001 IENEEES Rubber seal

61 1 GB/T 6170 I28M10 Nut M10

62 1 801-0704000 15 RE Rubber pedestal

63 1 830D-0710001 =10 Back rubber washer
64 1 830D-0711000a BEtR Back seal board
65| 3.6 801-0700032 EES Rubber cushion

66 1 830D-0700004 BEIBIE Rear window glass
67| #5K 801-0702001 IR Rubber seal strip
68 1 855-0702002 [TI3B33 I Glass of doorIl

69 1 855-0702100 ER Door frame assembly
70 2 860-0700012 = Pothook

71 4 GB/T 845 Y24£7ST4.2 x 13-C-H Screw ST4.2X13-C-H
72 1 830D-0708100 ZMER Left cover board

73 1 860-0702009 it Locking knob

74 2 860-0702011 BE Bush

75 3 GB/T 6170 IZGM6 Nut M6

76 1 855-0702001 ISR | Glass ofdoor T

77 1 860-0702003 [ Door lock

78 1 801-0702005 oF Handle

79 2 GB/T 818.1 IRETM6 x 20 Scrwe M6X20

80 2 GB/T 818.1 IRETM6 x 12 Scrwe M6X12

81 2 GB/T 93 BE6 Washer 6

82 1 860-0702004 NEVES Inside knob

83 2 GBI/T 65 YRETM6 x 10 Scrwe M6X10

84 2 830D-0705002 [E4R Clamping

85 1 830D-0705001 PR Adiabatic board

86 1 830D-0705100 =B Cover board groupware
87 1 830D-0701000 Bip=EFRK Cabin block




PRIVER'S CAB ZF} = 07.1
g sk i code % ﬁ\ Description ik
No | Quantity Name Remarks
88 2 820-0700038 SBE Pneumatic spring

89 1 860-0707000 T Lift sinister

90 3 GB/T 6170 1I28M8 Nut 8

91 4 GB/T 5783A IZA2M10X20 Bolt M10X20

92 4 GB/T93 #HEN0 Washer 10

93 4 GB/T97.1 2REN0 Washer 10

94 2 801-0708000 SZARAH Knighthead groupware

95 4 801-07010036 $HE | Washer 11

96 4 801-0700035 RE | Washer [

97 4 GB/T894.1 B2 Stopper 12

98 1 855-0700006 HEES Electric cover

99 4 GB/T 819.1 IRETM6X20 Screw M6X20

100 1 860-0708000 GEM Right sinister

101 1 860-0700024 ST KR Fleible axes branch seat

102 1 860-0700021 MRS Fleible axes bolt

103 1 GBI/T 62 IRFZIREIM6 Wing nut M6

104 2 GB/T 70.1 IRETM6X14 Screw M6X14

105 1 860-0700025 FaEinlrN Right lock

106 1 GB/T 819.1 IRETM6X14 Screw M6X14

107 1 830D-0700007 fBAAR Adiabatic board

108 3 830D-0700005 [EAR | Clamping T

109 1 830D-0700006 [E4& I Clamping Il




COVER FRAME MODULE E={EA#

Fl e g

= £ £ i C Description
No | Quantity Name

1 10 GB/T 5783A IR42M8X20 Bolt M8X20

e 10 GB/T93 Eral=5 Washer 8

3 10 GB/T97.1 HE 8 Washer 8

4 1 830D-0903000 GHEHSE Right enter louver window
5 1 830D-0901000 SRR

B 2 830D-0900002 B Rubber mat

7 4 GB/T5783A BRI M10X25 Bolt M10X25

8 4 GB/T93 FE 10 Washer 10

9 4 GB/T97.1 FE 10 Washer 10

10 1 830D-0902000 THSE Left enter louver window
11 1 830D-0900001 MEOER Play up god cover board




09:1

AMEMODULE EEHEZHAE

COVER FR




ENGINE HOOD Zzn#l= 10.1
F| # e f Gode & W " &
2 |Quantity Name Description Remarks
No
1 1 830D-1011000a RN SE Engine Cover
2 8 GB/T 5783A 1242 M8 x 25 Bolt M8 X 25
3 12 GB/T 93 e Washer 8
4 12 GB/T 97.1 Eraleh] Washer 8
5 2 830D-1000003 B Pin
6 2 830D-1002000 BEEAR Gemel Board
7 3 GB/T 97.1 HE0 Washer 10
8 6 GB/T 91 FO842.5%16 Pin2.5X16
9 1 830D-1014000 B4 Lock
10 4 GB/T 5783A IR4EM10 x 20 Bolt M10X 20
11 2 GBI/T 93 #HEN0 Washer 10
12 1 830D-1000002a g Ssupport
13 1 830D-1012000 i Ssupport
14 1 830D-1003000 Soag Pneumatix Spring
15 1 830D-1000001 PRISAR Board
16 1 GB/T 818 IR5TM6 x 30 Bolt M6x 30
17 1 GB/T 971 BEo6 Washer 6
18 1 GBIT 93 HhE6 Washer 6
19 1 830D-1015004 = Cover
20 1 GB/T 5783A IZETM8 x 16 Bolt M8x 16
21 1 830D-1015000 FHEE




10.1

HOOD &z

ENGINE

n1

@W
VS
-

7

S~

9 WB@/

.o =



SLEWING SUPPORT [Bl3%#114

11.1

Tl o = ft Code % W - %
N, | Quantity Name Description Remarks
1 40 GB/T 5784 I2AEMI12 x 65 Bolt M12x65 10.9-8 14
2 1 820-1120000 EEEETE Slewing support

3 10 GB/T 93 BE6 Washer 16 Zn.D

4 10 GB/T 5784 IRIEM16 x 40 Bolt M16 x 40 8.8-Zn.D
5 1 820-1110000 [ELI=PVN Slewing moter




SLEW NG SUPPORT [Al&HLH

11.1

4
\ﬁ ST ARk
3 \;

~
~
~
~
~
~




i (1 2.1

COLLING SYSTEM KR#HZZ% (&EAHTFYC35-7 ) 1
z - i coe I Description R%mfrzks
,\i Quantity Name

1 6 GB/T 5783A E??S x 12 B\C/)J’;i/lh8e>; 50

; 10 T ﬁ g Washer 8

3 10 GB/T 97 1 il —

4 1 830H-1201400 e glde

5 1 830H-1201300 EFE(L% _anguid

; : T m?él/f/\*;xm Bolt M8x 16

; : tta0101 \EFE#&@ Left heat-insulation space
. 1 BSDHAZ0Na05 EI‘E};_(\WS'{ Left wind separate board
Y : een ﬁH’W;;?M 6 Butterfly nut M6

" ; T ﬁ/ 6 Washer 6

E ; O IKEEE Radiator

E 1 530111901900 LI‘E&WE Upper wind separate board
T : 530111201007 —FW;J("’é‘ Lower water pipe

- 1 TEETIE Bl - E Upper heat-insulation space
15 1 830H-1201015 T fiseietiaeraia

13 ‘11 8i%|72_1@23971$$3 M%fﬁsfm Staple bolt 32~44

18 1 830H-1201001 t)@@;&g Upper;T;):\I/(espacer

19 2 830H-1201011 ?g Sieeve

” : ETEETEITE TE%*JS'{ Down wind separate board
21 1 830H-1201009 g ke

> 2 S ﬂ?/\/ﬂZ Nut M12

Y ; RS ?ﬁ Fixation hoop

= ; BTN FFD]%III;:/\ZXM Hatch pin2x 16

25 6 GB/T 91 = S

26 6 830H-1201013 :.;ﬁ o=

s : e GlEXR Right wind separate board
oz 1 PGB/ S783A IZ2AEM6 x 16 Bolt M6x 16

29 6 GB/T 5783A 3 X




COLLING SYSTEM #&#EIZ% (1EHTFYC35-7 ) 12.1

=

i % B R 5 Code o % i

N%'o Quantity Name Description Remarks
30 6 GB/T 93 #®E6 Washer 6

31 1 830H-1201017 GfgHhE Right heat-insulation spacer




COLLING SYSTEM ##1%% (iERFYC35-6 ) 12.1
L? % B at 7 Code - . P
,\]50 Quantity Name Description Remarks

1 12 GB/T 97.1 ME g Washer 8

2 10 GB/T 93 #mE g Washer 8

3 10 GB/T 5783A IRAEM8 x 25 Bolt M8x 25

4 1 830D-1201001 Pl E B Left heat-insulation space
5 1 JBIZQ3777 KE§E85~105 Staple bolt 85~105

6 1 830-1201015 7 e Balancing container

g 1 830-1201014 meE Hose

8 1 830D-1201200 S22 Bracket

9 1 830D-1201002 A ZIEIR Left support board

10 1 830D-1201004 RIFF Pull staff

11 1 GB/T6170 128 Nut M8

12 2 830-1201002 R Shock spacer

13 2 GBIT 97.1 2B 10 Washer 10

14 2 GB/T 93 2E 10 Washer 10

15 2 GBI/T 5783A IR42M10 x 35 Bolt M10 x 35

16 1 830D-1201005 Tl Lower heat-insulation space
17 2 830D-1201006 BE5 Airproof strip

18 1 830D-1201100 =1 Fan guide

19 1 830D-1201600 PR Fender

20 4 JB/IZQ3777 iE§iE44~64 Staple bolt 44~64
21 1 830-1201001 ToKE Lower water pipe
22 1 830-1201004 LKE Upper water pipe
23 8 GB/T 91 FOHM2 x 16 Hatch pin 2x 16
24 8 830-1201013 B Piece
25 1 830D-1201007 Lhehis Upper heat-insulation space
26 | 830D-1201400 %8R Upper support board
27 8 830-1201012 H Pin
28 1 830D-1201003 Pk Right heat-insulation space
29 1 830D-1201500 G ER Right support board




12,1

WHIARS @HTYC35-6)

COOLING SYSTEM




COLLING SYSTEM

BHZ% (1 ERATFYC35-6 )

12.1

= : Cod N
;;’ T ft ode PR — %
N Quantity Name &SCH ELON Remarks
30 2 GB/T 62 IR IR IS Butterfly nut M8

31 1 830D-1201300 INENFH 28 B Radiator assembly




12.1

R RS @ TYC35-6)

COOLING SYSTEM



AR INLET SYSTEM #S%% (iERFYC35-7) 12.2
z Qfﬁ;n%t . == & 7 Description Ik
No v/ Name Remarks
1 2 GB/T 5783A 1248 M8 x 40 Bolt M8 x40
2 8 GB/T 97.1 HE 8 Washer 8
3 8 GB/T 93 A 8 Washer 8
4 2 GB/T 6170 128 Nut M8
5 1 830H-1202100 TN 38 Bk Air cleaner
6 2 830H-1202200 it Air cleaner bracket
7 6 GB/T 5783A 1248 M8 x 25 Bolt M8x 25
8 1 830H-1202003 TRE T-type clamp
9 1 830H-1202007 TR i T-type clamp
10 1 830H-1202002 E#HSE After air inlet hose
11 1 830H-1202001 BHSE Front air inlet hose
12 2 GBI/T 5783A 1R1€ M6 x 20 Bolt M6 x 12
13 2 830H-1202005 =i Hose nip
14 1 830H-1202006 ZBIR Support bracket
15 2 GB/T 93 BE6 Washer 6
16 2 GB/T 97.1 BE6 Washer 6
17 2 GB/T 6170 I2EM6 Nut M6
18 1 830H-1202004 TR-EE T-type clamp
19 830H-1202008 [SEAY Heatinsulation membane




AIRINLET SYSTEM #HSZ%% (&EAHFYC35-6)

12.2

Tl ) f CEiE PR - &
’\]50 Quantity Narmie Description Remarks
1 1 830D-1202003 AHSIRE Front air-inlet hose

2 5 JBIZQ3777 RfE64~76 Staple bolt 64~76

3 1 830D-1202100 EI2S Front bracket

4 1 830D-1202001 EHSKRE Rear air-inlet hose

5 1 830D-1202200 =28 Rear bracket

6 6 GB/T 93 HE 8 Washer 8

7 2 GB/T 5783A 1242 M8 x 50 Bolt M8 x50

8 1 830D-1202300 DR Air cleaner

9 2 830D-1202400 ZRe 385 20 Air cleaner bracket

10 4 GB/T 5783A 124¢ M8 x 20 Bolt M8x 20




AR NLET SYSTEM #X ARG GEH TYC35-6)




EXHAUST SYSTEM HISZEZ (1EAHFYC35-7) 12.3
[f % & R Code pa— o & v
l\?o Quantity Name Description Remarks
1 1 830H-1204200 e e Heat insulation cover
2 1 830H-1204100 RYEsse Muffler
3 1 GB5783-86 1242 M8 x 30 Bolt M8x 30
4 6 GB/T 93 $hEg Washer 8
5 9 GB/T 97.1 HES8 Washer 8
6 1 GB/T 5783A 1242 M8 x 50 Bolt M8x 50
7 1 830H-1204003 oiRER Asbestus mat
8 5 GB/T 6170 1263 M8 Nut M8
9 8 GBI/T 97.1 B0 Washer10
10 8 GB/T 6170 1268 M10 Nut M10
11 4 GB/T 5783A 1242 M10 x 30 Bolt M10x 30
12 1 GB/T 93 10 Washer 10
13 1 830H-1204300 HEes 242 Muffler bracket
14 1 830H-1204400 EEZE Exhaust tube bracket
15 1 830H-1204002 =R i Clamp
16 2 830H-1204001 P Tighen hoop
17 4 GB/T 5783A 1242 M8 x 20 Bolt M8x 20




EXHAUST SYSTEM #HSZ% (i&EHTFYC35-6)

12.3

| oo it Code 4 » &
l\?o Quantity Name Description Remarks
1 12 GB/T 6170 128 M8 Nut M8

2 4 GB/T 97.1 HES Washer 8

3 2 830-1203002 IR Screw

4 1 830D-1203200 = Muffler

5 4 GB/T 93 RES Washer 8

6 1 830D-1203100 A= Muffler bracket

7 1 830D-1203001 f@iR Heat insulation cover

8 4 GB/T 5783A 1242 M8 x 20 Bolt M8 x 20




EXHAUST SYSTEM HR R4 GEHTYC35-6) 12.3




POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM zh%imzEs (EAFYC35-7) 12.4

[f ¥ R 5 Code P . P
l\?o Quantity Name Description Remarks
1 12 GB/T 5783A 1248 M10 x 30 Bolt M10x 30

2 20 GBI/T 93 #E10 Washer 10

3 20 GB/T 97.1 3E10 Washer 10

4 1 830H-1205001 KRFRIEERS Connecting disc of fly wheel house

5 4 GB/T5783A 1R4E M10X40 Bolt M10x 40

6 1 830H-1204100 BX 4SS Connector




POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM zii@iti®s (1iEAHFYC35-6) 12.4
[f ¥ K Leik 2 - &
l\?o Quantity Narmie Description Remarks
1 2 GB/T119 4 B10x 28 PinB10x28

2 1 830B-1205100 BX 0SS Coupling

3 3 GB/T97 1 BE 12 Washer 12

4 3 GB/T 93 HEN2 Washer 12

] 3 GB/T5783A 1248 M12 x 20 Bolt M12x 20

6 12 GB/T 97.1 FE10 Washer 10

7 12 GBI/T 93 #BE10 Washer 10

8 2 GB/T5782 1248 M10 x 50 Bolt M10x 40

9 1 830B-1205001 KBEFTEES Connecting disc of fly wheel house

10 10 GB/T 5783A 1242 M10 x 30 Bolt M10x 30




12.4

B 24 GEHFYC35-6)

POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM




SUPPORT 7 (&R FYC35-7) 12.5
}'f na i = # & Description #iE
l:l?o Quantity Name P Remarks

1 4 GB/T 5783A I24EM18 x 55 Bolt M8x 55

2 4 GB/T 93 HE18 Washer 18

4 24 GB/T5783A IRIEMI2 x 35 Bolt M12x 35

5 24 GB/T 93 BRE 12 Washer 12

6 24 GB/T 97.1 #BE 12 Washer 12

7 4 830H-1207100 iRse Shock absorber

8 1 830H-1208100 bEx%Z Rear-ringt bracket

9 1 830H-1211100 GaI=4e Front-ringt bracket

10 1 830H-1207200 e Rear-left bracket

11 1 830H-1209100 Aaiz24e Front--left bracket




SUPPORT 37 (1@ HFYC35-6) 12.5

T oy s ek 4 - %
,\]50 Quantity Name Description Remarks
1 16 GB/T 5783A 1242 M10 x 30 Bolt M10X30

c 28 GB/T93 HE 10 Washer 10

3 28 GBI/T 97.1 HEN0 Washer 10

4 12 GB/T 5783A 1248 M10 x 25 Bolt M10X25

S 1 830D-1207100 rRIZZ2 Front-left bracket

6 4 830-1207100 iR 28 Shock absorber

7 1 830-1209100 a2z Rear-left bracket

8 1 830-1210100 ol wh-ds Rear-ringt bracket

9 1 830D-1208100 GRIZZ Front-right bracket

10 1 830D-1204000 LS, Diesel engine




SUPPORT A& GEHTYC35-6)




TROTTLE CONTROL AND PARKING UNIT iHI'IAIEERYH)zZE (FHTFYC35-6) 12.6
g LG i Code C Description L
No | Quantity Name Remarks
1 4 GB/T6173 I2EIMI2 x 1.5 Nut M12X1.5
2 1 830D-1206001 SHIsZ3R Gun bracket
3 2 GB/T97.1 #0E 5 Washer 5
& 2 GB/T 93 BES Washer 5
5 2 GB/T5783A 124% M5 x 20 Bolt M5X20
6 1 801-1206100 mEAN Pipe assembly
7 2 GB/T6173 IREMI0 x 1 Nut M10X1
8 2 801-1206200 FARL Handle head
9 2 830-1206101 BEFR Parking handle
10 7 GB/T 6170 12IM8 Nut M8
11 1 801-1206004 S Idler pulley
1= 2 GB/T889 IREIM6 Nut M6
13 2 801-1206005 [ER Press board
14 2 GB/T955 BE12 Washer 12
15 2 GB/T5783 IRIE M5 x 16 Bolt M5X16
16 6 GB/T70 Y267 M6 x 30 Bolt M6X30
17 1 801-1206003 TR Connecting board
18 2 GB/T5783A 1248 M6 x 25 Bolt M6X25
19 1 830D-1206002 BEESR Parking bracket
20 4 GB/T 5783A IR4E M6 x 20 Bolt M6X20
21 4 GB/T93 #B6 Washer 6
22 4 GB/T97.1 B2 B6 Washer 6
23 1 830D-1206210 BT EM Gun box assembly
24 2 GBI/T 70 IRET M6 x 45 Bolt M6X45
25 1 830D-1206220 mEBRE Pipe assembly
26 1 830-1206203 S% Idler pulley
27 1 830-1206202 E IR Connecting board




THROTTLE CONTROL AND PARKING UNTT I ] A4 a8 G& 7Y C 35-6)




TROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM imI ] %% (EH FYC35-7) 12.6
}g i t coce &4 & Description ik
No| Quantity Name Remarks
1 1 860-1209008 REHE E Flexible fixation pin
2 1 GB/T29.2 IRA2MS5 x 10 Bolt M5X10
3 1 GB/T97.1 BB Washer6
4 1 GB/T91 FO442x16 Hatch pinM2 X 16
5 5 GB/T93 B8 Washer8
6 1 GB/T /97.1 HES Washer8
7 1 830H-1206100 MERY Pipe assembly
8 1 GB/T6173 IZEMI0x 1 Nut M10x1
9 2 GBI/T70 IRETM6 x 45 BoltM6 X 45
10 1 830D-1206210 HBNEFER Gun bos assemble
1" 1 801-1206200 FARk Handle head
12 1 801-1206101 BEFW Parking handle
13 1 GB/T889.1 1REM6 Nut M6
14 1 801-1206005 [E4]R Press board
15 1 GB/T955 BEN2 Washer12
16 1 GB/T5783A IBIEM5 x 16 Bolt M5X 16
17 1 830-1206203 S Idler pulley
18 1 GB/T6170 1I28M8 Nut M8
19 1 830-1206202 EER Connecting board
20 1 GB/T5783A 1242M6 x 25 Bolt M6X25
21 2 GB/T 70 IRETM6 x 30 BoltM6 X 30




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM(SWITCH. RELAY ) BS &% ( k<. ez ) (1EHF35-6) 13.1
Bl oy f tode 4 oot S
= . escription
No | Quantity Name Remarks
1 1 830D-1300003 BEDSFX Main switch
2 2 GB/T5783-86 I242M10 x 25 Bolt M10x 25
3 2 GB/T93-87 WEBEIO Washer 10
& ~ GB/T 97.1-85 Erl=3100) Washer 10
5 3 860-1310004 B3k Clip for fixing wire
6 3 GB/T 5783-86 1A M6 x 12 Bolt M6x 12
7 3 GB/T 93-87 WEREG Washer 6
8 3 GB/T 97.1-85 BB Washer 6
9 1 830D-1310100 BMELR Wiring harness
10 1 850-1310310 TYEIFFR Lamp switch
11 1 850-1310320 SEIPARS Wiper switch
12 1 850-1310330 REBFF*< Fan switch ESARYHER
13 1 850-1310303 =i Cover board
14 2 850-1310301 3 BB HE LR
15 2 850-1310302 ohig] BHESR
16 1 801-1314005 e Fx Starup switch
17 1 830D-13000800 T RSB HT e Ten place fuse box
18 2 GB/T819 TSSKIREIMS x 25 Bolt M5 x 25
19 5 GB/T 5783-86 IRAEM6 x 12 Bolt M6x 12
20 5 GB/T 93-87 BE6 Washer6
21 6 GB/T 97.1-85 BB Washer6
22 4 801-1312006 YKER IR JD291-1510 Relay
23 1 830D-1300022 TR Lk ER 28 Relay for Warm-up




AR BAXE | CERNA:YC35-6) 13.01
Electrical system  Electrical Assembly I CApply to YC35-6 type>

10 11 12




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM(@SWITCH, RELAY ) BS23% | BS&% (Fx. 4Bz ) (EHT3S-7) 131
F 2, 0 5 Code o
= £ ht AS C Description ik
No | Quantity Name Remarks
1 1 801-1310005 BREBFX Main switch
~ e GB/T5783 IRAEMI10 x 25 Bolt M10x 25
3 2 GB/T93 WEHEIO0 Washer 10
& e GBI/T 97.1 HEN0 Washer 10
5 1 860-1310004 Bl Clip for wire
6 1 GB/T 5783 IBASM6 x 12 Bolt M6 x 12
7 1 GB/T 93 EEEL Washer 6
8 1 GB/T 97.1 HE6 Washer 6
9 1 830H-1310100 M FE LR Wiring harness
10 1 850-1310310 TYEFFX Lamp switch
11 1 850-1310320 SEIPARS Wiper switch
12 1 850-1310330 KB FF % Fan switch
13 1 850-1310303 =i Cover board
14 2 850-1310301 b sBHEZR Side switer case
15 2 850-1310302 hia] EBHEZR Medial swither case
16 1 801-1300002 e Fx Cranking switch
17 1 830D-1300080 TRBRRER Ten place fuse box
18 2 GB/T819 +SUSKIREIMS x 25 Bolt M5 x 25
19 5 GB/T 5783 IRAEM6 x 12 Bolt M6x 12
20 5 GB/T 93 SREEIRE6 Washer6
21 5 GB/T 97 .1 BB Washer6
22 3 801-1312006 #kER3S JD191-1510 Relay
23 1 830H-1300001 ALk ERES JD191A-12V Heating relay




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM(LAMP, RADI, WIPERETC ) BS&%: (XT. W&Etl, malkssF) (EFAT3H6) 13.2
g ¥ K Code % - 3
N | Quantity Name szl Remarks
1 1 830D-1300002 B\ Buzzer
2 1 GB/T 5783-86 IZIEM8 x 25 Bolt M8x 25
3 1 GB/T 93 HE 8 Washer 8
4 1 GBI/T 97.1 g8 Washer 8
5 1 830D-1300001 ETIET Work lamp
E 1 860-1300001 TEITSZER Lamp bracket
7 1 GB/T 5783 IR4EMI12 x 30 Bolt M12x 30
8 9 GB/T 93 HE 12 Washer 12
9 1 GB/T 97.1 BRE 12 Washer 12
10 1 830D-1300703 X Antenna
11 1 830D-1300013 T Lamp
2 8 GBI/T 845 BIIREISTA.8X13-C-H Bolt ST 4.8x 13
13 2 830D-1300710 Hhre28 DA Speaker
14 1 830D-1300702 A, Radio
15 1 830D-1300701 SN Radio box
16 4 GB/T 818 + A SLIRETM5X12 Bolt M5x 12
17 4 GB/T93 $HE5 Washer 6
18 4 GBI/T 97.1 #E5 Washer 6
19 4 GBI/T 5783 IRAEM6 x 12 Bolt M6 x 12
20 4 GB/T 93 #E6 Washer 6
21 4 GBI/T 97.1 #E6 Washer 6
22 1 830D-1300015 SRS Wiper
23 2 GB/T5783 IBAEMI10 x 25 Bolt M10x 25
24 7 GB/T93 $#E10 Washer10
25 2 GBI/T 97.1 #E10 Washer10
26 1 830D-1331000 TET=E Lamp bracket
o7 1 830D-1330001 L aKT Lamp




B R% MR GEFME. Y035-6)

Electrical system Electrical Assembly |1 (Apply to YC35-6 type)

..




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM(LAMP . RADI, WIPERETC ) BS %% BSEREE I (47, Wshl. maks%) (ERFs7) 13.2
Fl ye K Code R 5T
= ) Description
l\?_o Quantity Name Remarks
1 1 860B-1300001 T/EQT Work lamp
2 1 860-1300001 TYET=3R Lamp bracket
3 1 GB/T 5783 IR4EM12 x 30 Bolt M12X30
4 1 GB/T 93 WEEINE]D Washer 12
5 1 GBI/T 97.1 BE12 Washer 12
6 1 801-1310002 10T Lamp
7 8 GB/T 845 B IREIST4.8X13-C-H Bolt ST4.8X13
8 1 801-1310006 mEEs Radio recorder
9 1 860B-1300005 WA B A% Radio recorder
10 4 GB/T 5783 IRAEM6 x 12 Bolt M6X12
11 4 GB/T93 WEEHRB6 Washer 6
12 4 GB/T 97.1 HBE6 Washer 6
13 1 830D-1300012 W= Radio recorder box
14 1 801-1310004 SSEIETSYDY Wiper
15 5 GB/T 5783 IZA2M10 x 25 Bolt M10X25
16 2 GB/T 93 SBEREN0 Washer 10
17 2 GB/T 97.1 #E10 Washer 10
18 1 830D-1331000 EEMTZE Lamp bracket
19 1 860B-1320001 £S5 Lamp
20 1 801-1310006 BRI\ Horm
21 1 GB/T 5783 1242 M8 x 25 Bolt M8X25
22 1 GB/T 93 SREFRER Washer8
23 1 GB/T 97 .1 B8 Washer8




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ( sensor, instrument) B &% ( &=, HAEaMNR)(EAHTFYC35-6) 13.3
|l sm f Code bW — ik
l\?o Quantity Name escription Remarks

1 1 830D-1300004 WRORENI1E 28 Fuel level sensor

2 1 830D-1300005 RIEDSIERRSE Temterature sensor

3 1 830D-1300006 R EHR AL %ES Backut switch

4 1 860-1300013 HHEDE RS 1/4NPT Pressure sensor

5 1 850-1310001 EIRIE R3S M18x1.5 Rotate speed sensor

6 2 GB/T 5783-86 124EM6X12 Bolt M6x12

7 2 GB/T 93-87 2RE6 Washer 6

8 2 GB/T 97.1-85 MG Washer6

9 1 830D-1300810 —BIAKTER Two place fuse box

10 1 830D-1350001 LU Fix board

11 1 830D-1300007 L3RI (£ %38 Backup switch

12 1 830D-1300011 KiBfE %S 3/8 NPT Temperature sensor

13 2 GB/T5783-86 IRHEM5X16 Bolt m5x16

14 2 GB/T93-87 BRES Washer 5

15 2 GB/T97.1-85 RS Washer5

16 1 830D-1300022 FCE)4RER RS Relay for startup

17 1 830D-1300014 BAEMER WZB 201 Instrument

®)



RS

Electrical system

RS

Electrical A ssembly I

GERHE: YC35-6)

(Apply to YC35-6 type)

13.03




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Il ES &% BSE%E. A51&K ) (@HTFYC35-7) 18.:3
Bl oym f Gl 4 oo &
l\?o Quantity Name SeelRiRl Remarks
1 1 830D-1300004 BREBAI1E RS 3827H-010 Fuel level sensor
2 1 830D-1300005 RIEBR LR Temterature sensor
3 1 830D-1300006 RIEBIRIE %28 Backut switch
2 1 830D-1300011 KRR RS 3/8 NPTF Temterature sensor
S 1 860B-1300013 HUBED 1L RS 1/8 NPTF Pressure sensor
6 1 870-1310001 IR RRES 3/4-16 UNF-28 Rotate speed sensor
7 1 830D-1300007 TRIE R ke Backup switch
8 2 GB/T 5783 ANRIREIMX16 Bolt M5x16
9 2 GB/T 93 #HE5 Washer8
10 2 GB/T 97.1 $BES Washer8
11 1 850-1300003 il Fan
12 1 830D-1300014 AENFER WZB 201 Instrument




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM(BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY) BS &% ( Rt 2K 1& HFYC35-6) 13.4
| um AS Gt 4 W — &k
l\?o Quantity Name escription Remarks
1 1 830D-1322000 EBRMEE Battery box cover

2 3 GB/T B91 FFO42.5x14 Pin2.5x14

3 1 GB/T97.1-85 Erad-l Washer 8

4 2 860-1330002 By Pin

5 4 GB/T 5783-86 242 M10 x 25 Bolt M10X 25

6 4 GB/T93-87 WEEIAEE O Washer 10

7 4 GB/T97.1-85 HBEN0 Washer 10

8 1 830D-1320003 & Lock

9 1 830D-1320002 BEF Fix pole

10 1 830D-1320001 BER Fix board

11 1 830D-1321000 ZE BtMFERE Battery box seat




BSA% Bt gt GERHEA. YC35-6 )

Electrical system Battery Assembly (Apply to YC35-6 type)




EIECTRICCACAL SYSTEM(BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY BSZ%(ZEMHEZSMR)(EHTF35-7) 13.4

Bl oym (N B 4 oot &
l\?o Quantity Name SeaiEn Remarks
1 1 830D-1322000 EBMEE Battary-box cover

2 1 GB 91 FO442.5%x12 Pin

3 2 Gb91 FFOH2.5%14 Pin

4 3 GB/T97.1 =5 Washer 8

5 2 860-1330002 HF Pin

6 5 GB70 ARNFARIREIM10x 20 Boltm10Xx20

7 5 GB 859 HE10 Washer 10

8 5 GB/T97 .1 #HBEN0 Washer 10

9 1 830D-1321000 Z Bthra Battary-box case

10 1 830D-1320003 a4 Lock




EIECTRICAL SYSTEM (CRANKING RILAY ASEMBLY) B &% (e sh4k s 2% & FHTYC35-7)

13.5

| um AS ol 4 W — &k
l\?o Quantity Name eseription Remarks
1 1 830H-1300101 TR UK R SRR AR Fixing board

2 2 GB/T 65 FHEEAESLIRETMG x 12 bolt M6 X 12

3 2 GB/T 93 HEM6 washer 6

4 2 GB/T 97.1 BEM6 washer 6

5 1 860B-133003 TR AKEB S cranking relay

6 2 GB/T65 FHEEAESLIRETMS x 12 bolt M5X 12

7 2 GB/T93 BEM5 washer 5

8 2 GB/T97.1 BEMS5 washer 5

9 1 830H-13001100 —BBurs two place fuse box

10 2 GB/T5783A I24EM8 x 16 bolt M8x 16

11 2 GB/T97.1 ®E8 washer 8

12 2 GB/T93 HE 8 washer 8




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY GROUP) K &% &E b ff) GEFH TYC35-6) 13.5

©®«—0

@0 «—<0




EIECTRICCACAL SYSTEM(BATTERY GROUP) BSZ% (R tAB%)(EH F35-6) 13.6
g i i e # ﬁ\ Description ik
No | Quantity Name Remarks

1 1 830D-1310400 ZHEMIER % Positive electrical wire

2 4 GB/T5783-86 IRAEM8 x 16 Boltm8Xx16

3 4 GB/T93-87 SR EEFR RS Washer 8

4 4 GB/T97.1-85 HES Washer 8

5 4 GB/T6170-86 I28M8 Nut M8

6 4 GB/T5783-86 IR42M8 x 30 Boltm8x30

7 4 GB/T93-87 BERES Washer 8

8 4 GB/T97.1-85 HES Washer 8

9 4 GB/T6170-86 I2EM8 Nut M8

10 1 830D-1300300 EHEMIERL Electrical wire

11 2 801-1318003 Ezzhi! 6-QA-60S Battery

1|2 1 830D-130100 EHMARL Negative electrical wire

13 2 801-1310007 EEhAatRiEsL Connection nip for battery

14 2 801-1310008 EBIEREESL Connection nip for battery




13.5

ELECTR CAL SYSTEM (BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY) HL/X 548 (& dith 48 Bosk) G&EH TYC 35-7)




EIECTRICCACAL SYSTEM(BATTERY ASSEMBLY BSZFZ(ERMELER)(EHT35-7) 13.6
g i i coce @ & Description #iE
No | Quantity Name : Remarks
1 2 801-1318003 LR 6-QA-60S Battery
2 4 GB/T 5783 I24EM8 x 30 Bolt M8 x 30
3 4 GB/T 93 s Eg Washer 8
4 4 GB/T97 .1 RE8 Washer 8
S 4 GB/T 6170 1IREM8 Nut M8
6 2 801-1310008 EHEMIERESL Connection nip for battery
7 4 GB/T 5783 I24EM8 x 16 Bolt M8X 16
8 4 GB/T93 SRERES Washer 8
9 4 GB/T97.1 HES8 Washer 8
10 4 GB/T6170 I12E53M8 Nut M8
11 1 830D-1320002 EEF Fixing pole
12 1 830D-1320001 ERS7 Fixing plate
13 1 830H-130020 ZEEMIERIEL Positive electrical wire
14 1 830D-1300400 EBEMIERZ Positive electrical wire
15 2 801-1310007 ERMmRAmEL Connection nip for battery
16 1 830H-1300030 = BMNARIEL Negative electrical wire
17 1 830-1300100 EEMARE Negative electrical wire

€)



ELECTRIC SYSTEM =il &% 13.7
Fl oy s = Gk 4 W oot &1t
l\?o Quantity Name SeelRiRl Remarks
1 1 830D-0801100 2 ERES B
2 5 830D-0801004 MEAE RO
3 1 830D-0801200 ERRADS B
4 5 830D-0801001 ABHE
5 2 830D-0800001 BKE
6 1 830D-0801500 FIRIBAOE 2R
/ 1 830D-0801600 FIRHB B
8 1 830D-0801700 FRIEEOEZm
9 2 830D-0807001 BEH
10 1 830D-0807002 =
11 2 GB/T 5783A IZAEM6 x 30
12 2 GBIT 97.1 HhE6
13 2 GB/T93 2RE6
14 3 GB/T5783A IRAEM8 x 20
15 3 GB/T97.1 HES
16 3 GB/T 93 HES
17 1 830D-0801800 BRAtt
18 4 GB/T96 $HES
19 4 GB/T93 BE8
20 4 GB/T5782A IRIEM8 x 20
21 1 830D-0801002 ZXFRRH/P(1340)
22 1 830D-0801900 RSRE B
23 1 830D-0801110 EAEREBOTL2MK
24 2 830D-0801003 ERE
25 1 830D-0801300 HES IS B
26 1 830D-0801130 RS EAR B
27 1 830D-0801005 ERNE
28 1 830D-0801120 =AFER
29 1 830D-0801400 [E 4882 m%(sp-10)




ELECTRIC SYSTEM =& % 13.7
rf - = - = e i Description ik

l\?o Quantity Name 2 Remarks
3 1 830D-0801006 BETHE




S$J009/0350-2004

TAERELETIENHERZIELF
k7 7 E KT K 4 81685 (537005)

1% (0775)3289567 3287255

£ H:(0775)3813592



	封面.jpg
	001.jpg
	002.jpg
	003.jpg
	004.jpg
	005.jpg
	006.jpg
	007.jpg
	008.jpg
	009.jpg
	010.jpg
	011.jpg
	013.jpg
	015.jpg
	016.jpg
	017.jpg
	018.jpg
	019.jpg
	020.jpg
	021.jpg
	022.jpg
	023.jpg
	024.jpg
	025.jpg
	026.jpg
	027.jpg
	028.jpg
	029.jpg
	30.jpg
	031.jpg
	032.jpg
	033.jpg
	034.jpg
	035.jpg
	036.jpg
	037.jpg
	038.jpg
	039.jpg
	040.jpg
	041.jpg
	042.jpg
	043.jpg
	044.jpg
	045.jpg
	046.jpg
	047.jpg
	048.jpg
	049.jpg
	050.jpg
	051.jpg
	052.jpg
	053.jpg
	054.jpg
	055.jpg
	056.jpg
	057.jpg
	058.jpg
	059.jpg
	060.jpg
	061.jpg
	062.jpg
	063.jpg
	064.jpg
	065.jpg
	066.jpg
	067.jpg
	068.jpg
	069.jpg
	070.jpg
	071.jpg
	072.jpg
	073.jpg
	074.jpg
	075.jpg
	076.jpg
	077.jpg
	078.jpg
	079.jpg
	080.jpg
	081.jpg
	082.jpg
	083.jpg
	084.jpg
	085.jpg
	086.jpg
	087.jpg
	088.jpg
	089.jpg
	090.jpg
	091.jpg
	092.jpg
	093.jpg
	095.jpg
	096.jpg
	097.jpg
	099.jpg
	101.jpg
	102.jpg
	103.jpg
	104.jpg
	105.jpg
	106.jpg
	107.jpg
	109.jpg
	111.jpg
	112.jpg
	113.jpg
	114.jpg
	115.jpg
	117.jpg
	118.jpg
	119.jpg
	121.jpg
	122.jpg
	123.jpg
	125.jpg
	126.jpg
	127.jpg
	129.jpg
	130.jpg
	131.jpg
	132.jpg
	133.jpg
	135.jpg
	136.jpg
	137.jpg
	139.jpg
	140.jpg
	141.jpg
	143.jpg
	144.jpg
	145.jpg
	147.jpg
	148.jpg
	149.jpg
	151.jpg
	152.jpg
	153.jpg
	154.jpg
	155.jpg
	157.jpg
	159.jpg
	封底.jpg

